(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CR038713
Contract Number: C027720
Vendor Number: V0004238

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROTESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On August 1, 2018, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc., entered
into Professnonal Services Contract number C027720 with a term of August 1, 2018 through July 31 2019.
The Contract, (42), provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties
and in consideration of the Performance Thresholds therein.

As such, the Contract will be extended for the first one-year term, from August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020
(the “First Extension”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract.

In accordance with 4 30 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:
1. Paragraph 2 of the Contract is modified to include the following provision: “Total compensation under
this Contract for the period from August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020 (“Year 2”), shall not exceed

$865,128.00.”

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BO \{\—RF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
By: B //M By

llq,.% W H"‘Yﬁ‘“"(‘ Adria D. Mada’alem J.D,, c!o;

u _ Procurement and Rlisk Man ment

Date: qU/L())( %D, -0/ 1 Date: ?-7 I
Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc. %ﬁt @h}/
807 S. 14™ Street & X
Milwaukee, WI 53204 Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.
(414) 645-5350 Superintendent of Schools

Tax 10:

Budget code(s): OGA-0-0-SST-DW-ECTS

1 arry Miller, Pres, dent
Milwaukee 70md of hool Directors

Date:

Reviewed By: W %/\ Date: ? - y/q ,,,,,,

Risk Managesent






